eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley

Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler Count
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey

Chester

Eastman

Milan (1)

Rhine

Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Apr 30, 2022

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00945194
0.00041766
0.00058226
0.07300827

0.00729143
0.02896636

0.00584277
0.00047409
0.03176010

0.00051627
0.00141959
0.00741548
0.00140840
0.00069808
0.06229974

0.00000000
0.00043258
0.00039509
0.00128321
0.00124084
0.00040379
0.01138207
0.00262887
0.07423332

January 2022

2/28/2022
$3,127,507.16
$781,876.79

Amount
Received

$7,390.25
$326.56
$455.25
$57,083.47

$5,701.00
$22,648.13

$4,568.32
$370.68
$24,832.48

$403.66
$1,109.95
$5,797.99
$1,101.19
$545.81
$48,710.72

$0.00
$338.22
$308.91
$1,003.31
$970.18
$315.72
$8,899.37
$2,055.45
$58,041.31

February 2022

3/31/2022
$3,366,074.52
$841,518.63

Amount
Received

$7,953.98
$351.47
$489.98
$61,437.82

$6,135.88
$24,375.73

$4,916.80
$398.95
$26,726.72

$434.45
$1,194.61
$6,240.26
$1,185.19
$587.45
$52,426.39

$0.00
$364.02
$332.48
$1,079.84
$1,044.19
$339.80
$9,578.22
$2,212.24
$62,468.72
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March 2022

4/29/2022
$3,846,122.83
$961,530.71

Amount
Received

$9,088.33
$401.59
$559.86
$70,199.70

$7,010.94
$27,852.05

$5,618.00
$455.85
$30,538.31

$496.41
$1,364.98
$7,130.21
$1,354.22
$671.22
$59,903.11

$0.00
$415.94
$379.89
$1,233.84
$1,193.10
$388.26
$10,944.21
$2,527.74
$71,377.62

April 2022

5/31/2022
$3,629,634.12
$907,408.53

Amount
Received

$8,576.77
$378.99
$528.35
$66,248.33

$6,616.31
$26,284.32

$5,301.78
$430.19
$28,819.39

$468.46
$1,288.15
$6,728.87
$1,277.99
$633.44
$56,531.31

$0.00
$392.53
$358.51
$1,164.39
$1,125.95
$366.41
$10,328.18
$2,385.46
$67,359.95

$13,969,338.63
$3,492,334.66

Period Total

$33,009.33
$1,458.61
$2,033.44
$254,969.32

$25,464.13
$101,160.23

$20,404.90
$1,655.67
$110,916.90

$1,802.98
$4,957.69
$25,897.33
$4,918.59
$2,437.92
$217,571.53

$0.00
$1,510.71
$1,379.79
$4,481.38
$4,333.42
$1,410.19
$39,749.98
$9,180.89
$259,247.60

Local Distributions - TD09

Prepared Jun 01, 2022



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Apr 30, 2022

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00022801
0.00333814
0.00046692
0.00146559
0.02465567

0.00061305
0.00634584
0.04607448

0.00096874
0.00044999
0.00406128
0.03514767

0.00005573
0.00080854
0.00097228
0.02098810
0.00126962
0.00391504
0.00051445
0.00063783
0.10449746

0.00140190
0.00070248

January 2022

2/28/2022
$3,127,507.16
$781,876.79

Amount
Received

$178.27
$2,610.01
$365.07
$1,145.91
$19,277.69

$479.33
$4,961.66
$36,024.56

$757.44
$351.83
$3,175.42
$27,481.15

$43.57
$632.18
$760.20
$16,410.11
$992.69
$3,061.08
$402.24
$498.70
$81,704.15

$1,096.11
$549.25

February 2022

3/31/2022
$3,366,074.52
$841,518.63

Amount
Received

$191.87
$2,809.10
$392.92
$1,233.32
$20,748.20

$515.90
$5,340.14
$38,772.53

$815.21
$378.67
$3,417.64
$29,577.42

$46.89
$680.40
$818.19
$17,661.88
$1,068.41
$3,294.58
$432.92
$536.74
$87,936.60

$1,179.72
$591.15
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March 2022

4/29/2022
$3,846,122.83
$961,530.71

Amount
Received

$219.23
$3,209.72
$448.95
$1,409.21
$23,707.18

$589.47
$6,101.71
$44,302.02

$931.47
$432.68
$3,905.04
$33,795.56

$53.58
$777.44
$934.88
$20,180.70
$1,220.78
$3,764.43
$494.66
$613.29
$100,477.55

$1,347.96
$675.45

April 2022

5/31/2022
$3,629,634.12
$907,408.53

Amount
Received

$206.89
$3,029.05
$423.68
$1,329.89
$22,372.76

$556.29
$5,758.26
$41,808.37

$879.04
$408.32
$3,685.24
$31,893.29

$50.57
$733.68
$882.25
$19,044.78
$1,152.07
$3,552.54
$466.82
$578.77
$94,821.94

$1,272.09
$637.43

$13,969,338.63
$3,492,334.66

Period Total

$796.26
$11,657.88
$1,630.62
$5,118.33
$86,105.83

$2,140.99
$22,161.77
$160,907.48

$3,383.16
$1,571.50
$14,183.34
$122,747.42

$194.61
$2,823.70
$3,395.52
$73,297.47
$4,433.95
$13,672.63
$1,796.64
$2,227.50
$364,940.24

$4,895.88
$2,453.28

Local Distributions - TD09

Prepared Jun 01, 2022



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Higgston

Mount Vernon

Tarrytown

Uvalda

Vidalia (1)

Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall Count

Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair Count:

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County

Lyons

Santa Claus

Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County

Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Apr 30, 2022

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

FY2022 LARP
Factor

0.00058140
0.00367345
0.00042942
0.00113468
0.00000000
0.02829811

0.00090954
0.00090380
0.00656447
0.00028042
0.00422941
0.06558097

0.01001155
0.00016355
0.00203360
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00067264
0.03383386

0.00663362
0.00032996
0.01560641
0.04644585

0.00434265
0.02262856

January 2022

2/28/2022
$3,127,507.16
$781,876.79

Amount
Received

$454.58
$2,872.19
$335.76
$887.18
$0.00
$22,125.64

$711.15
$706.66
$5,132.61
$219.25
$3,306.88
$51,276.24

$7,827.80
$127.87
$1,590.03
$0.00
$0.00
$525.92
$26,453.91

$5,186.67
$257.99
$12,202.29
$36,314.94

$3,395.42
$17,692.75

February 2022

3/31/2022
$3,366,074.52
$841,518.63

Amount
Received

$489.26
$3,091.28
$361.37
$954.85
$0.00
$23,813.39

$765.39
$760.57
$5,524.13
$235.98
$3,559.13
$55,187.61

$8,424.90
$137.63
$1,711.31
$0.00
$0.00
$566.04
$28,471.82

$5,582.31
$277.67
$13,133.08
$39,085.05

$3,654.42
$19,042.36
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March 2022

4/29/2022
$3,846,122.83
$961,530.71

Amount
Received

$559.03
$3,532.14
$412.90
$1,091.03
$0.00
$27,209.50

$874.55
$869.03
$6,311.94
$269.63
$4,066.71
$63,058.12

$9,626.41
$157.25
$1,955.37
$0.00
$0.00
$646.76
$32,532.30

$6,378.43
$317.27
$15,006.04
$44,659.12

$4,175.59
$21,758.06

April 2022

5/31/2022
$3,629,634.12
$907,408.53

Amount
Received

$527.56
$3,333.32
$389.66
$1,029.62
$0.00
$25,677.95

$825.32
$820.12
$5,956.66
$254.45
$3,837.80
$59,508.73

$9,084.56
$148.40
$1,845.31
$0.00
$0.00
$610.36
$30,701.13

$6,019.40
$299.41
$14,161.39
$42,145.36

$3,940.56
$20,533.35

$13,969,338.63
$3,492,334.66

Period Total

$2,030.43
$12,828.93
$1,499.69
$3,962.68
$0.00
$98,826.48

$3,176.41
$3,156.38
$22,925.34
$979.31
$14,770.52
$229,030.70

$34,963.67
$571.15
$7,102.02
$0.00

$0.00
$2,349.08
$118,159.16

$23,166.81
$1,152.34
$54,502.80
$162,204.47

$15,165.99
$79,026.52

Local Distributions - TD09

Prepared Jun 01, 2022



eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD09

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Apr 30, 2022

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2022 February 2022 March 2022 April 2022
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2022 3/31/2022 4/29/2022 5/31/2022
TIA Collections for Month $3,127,507.16 $3,366,074.52 $3,846,122.83 $3,629,634.12 $13,969,338.63
25% to Local Jurisdictions $781,876.79 $841,518.63 $961,530.71 $907,408.53 $3,492,334.66
FY2022 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Period Total
Wayne County
Jesup 0.01463480 $11,442.61 $12,315.45 $14,071.81 $13,279.74 $51,109.61
Odum 0.00108179 $845.82 $910.34 $1,040.17 $981.62 $3,777.95
Screven 0.00141022 $1,102.62 $1,186.72 $1,355.97 $1,279.64 $4,924.95
Wayne County (Unincorporated) 0.07033468 $54,993.05 $59,187.94 $67,628.95 $63,822.29 $245,632.23
Wheeler County
Alamo 0.00318923 $2,493.58 $2,683.80 $3,066.54 $2,893.93 $11,137.85
Glenwood 0.00140438 $1,098.05 $1,181.81 $1,350.36 $1,274.35 $4,904.57
Helena (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scotland (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated) 0.02559914 $20,015.38 $21,542.16 $24,614.36 $23,228.88 $89,400.78
Wilcox County
Abbeville 0.00283995 $2,220.49 $2,389.87 $2,730.70 $2,576.99 $9,918.05
Pineview 0.00092341 $721.99 $777.06 $887.88 $837.91 $3,224.84
Pitts 0.00056868 $444.64 $478.55 $546.80 $516.02 $1,986.01
Rochelle 0.00178149 $1,392.91 $1,499.16 $1,712.96 $1,616.54 $6,221.57
Wilcox County (Unincorporated) 0.03781334 $29,565.37 $31,820.63 $36,358.69 $34,312.15 $132,056.84
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $781,876.79 $841,518.63 $961,530.71 $907,408.53 $3,492,334.66

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated
county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values
(1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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